as perceived by married adults within a natural setting, without manipulating any variables. 
The target population comprised married adults residing in Ilorin Metropolis, Kwara State, 
Nigeria. From this population, a total of two hundred (200) respondents were selected for 
participation in the study. The sample consisted of one hundred and forty-nine (149) males 
and fifty-one (51) females. To ensure adequate representation, the respondents were 
stratified based on key demographic variables such as gender, age, and educational 
qualification, after which a simple random sampling technique was employed to select